(1) Participation in the Plan by each regular and regular part-time employee covered 
by this Agreement is a condition of employment. 

(2) Coverage will commence on the first of the month following completion of sixty 
(60) days employment. 

(3) Benefits shall be in the sum of sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000.00) covering 
death from any cause and including similar benefits for accidental death and 
dismemberment and provide a cap of eighty-thousand dollars ($80,000.00) for 
those employees who elect to pay for the additional coverage above the Employer 
paid portion.

[...]

(1) As in Section 5. 

(2) Coverage for all eligible employees shall commence on the first of the 

month following date of employment. 

(3) The Plan shall provide benefits as follows: 

(a) Seventy-five percent (75%) of monthly salary to a maximum of two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per month effective 
January 1, 2014. 

(b) Coverage will commence after fifty-two (52) weeks of illness until age 
sixty-five (65). 

LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING No. 1 

BETWEEN:  TEAMSTERS LOCAL 213 MEMBERS BENEFIT PLANS  

490 East Broadway,